ARB

APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Appraisal Review Board of Bee County will hold a public meeting on, Monday, July 17, 2023 at 9:00 a.m., at the Bee County Appraisal District Office, 401 North Washington Street, Beeville, Texas.

Agenda

- 1. Establish a Quorum
- 2. Call meeting to order
- 3. Public Access/Comments
- 4. Discussion / Action Minutes from previous meetings
- 5. Consultation with the ARB's legal counsel pursuant to §551.071 of the Texas Government Code concerning pending or contemplated litigation, a settlement offer, or a matter in which the duty of the lawyer requires confidentiality. This consultation may occur in an executive session closed to the public.
- 6. Property Owners Protest Hearings
- 7. Recess for July 17, Reconvene July 18

Items do not have to be taken in the same order as shown on the agenda

Edward Polasek ARB Chairman

Posted July 13, 2023- Bee County Appraisal District and Website

The office of the Bee County Appraisal District is wheelchair accessible and parking for the disabled is provided. The District / ARB will provide sign interpretation services for the hearing impaired if at least 72 hours advance notice is given. To arrange for this or any other special services, contact the ARB assistant at 361-358-0193.